
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINES AND MINERALS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:278
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2000
REVIVAL OF DHAURABHATA DOLOMITE MINES
PUNNULAL MOHALE

Will the Minister of MINES AND MINERALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to revive the Dhaurabhata dolomite mines located in Bilha at Bilaspur district of Madhya
Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government also propose to make arrangements for the rehabilitation of labourers affected due to its closure ;

(d) if so, the efforts made/proposed to be made in this regard;

(e) whether any time limit has been fixed to rehabilitate these labourers; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINES AND MINERALS

(SMT. RITA VERMA)
(a) : No Sir. As per records maintained by Indian Bureau of Mines, no mining lease for dolomite in Village Dhaurabhata, Tehsil Bilha, District Bilaspur is held by any Central Government Public Sector Unit .
(b) to (f) : In view of (a) above, do not arise.
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